IDAHO POTATO PULSE



Brought to you by the Idaho Potato Commission Website: <u>www.idahopotato.com</u>

TO: Idaho Potato Industry

FROM: Patrick J. Kole, V.P. Legal & Governmental Affairs

DATE: February 14, 2013

RE: Idaho Potato Commission Processor, Shipper and Grower Nomination Meetings

NOTICE OF MEETING TO NOMINATE A <u>PACKER/SHIPPER</u> MEMBER OF THE IDAHO POTATO COMMISSION

Notice is hereby given that on <u>Thursday, March 7, 2013 at 1:00 p.m.</u> at the Idaho Potato Commission office at 3670 S. 25th Street, Idaho Falls, Idaho, nominations for one packer/shipper member of the Idaho Potato Commission may be made by qualified packer/shippers residing in the State of Idaho. Said packer/shippers may nominate three qualified packer/shippers for the vacancy from whom one will be appointed to the Commission by Governor C. L. "Butch" Otter.

NOTICE OF MEETING TO NOMINATE A <u>GROWER</u> MEMBER OF THE IDAHO POTATO COMMISSION

Notice is hereby given that on <u>Thursday, March 7, 2013 at 3:00 p.m.</u> at the Idaho Potato Commission office at 3670 S. 25th Street, Idaho Falls, Idaho, nominations for one grower member of the Idaho Potato Commission may be made by qualified commercial potato growers residing in District No. 1, which includes Oneida, Franklin, Bear Lake, Caribou, Bannock, Power, Bingham, Bonneville, Teton, Madison, Jefferson, Fremont, Clark, Butte, Custer, and Lemhi counties. Said growers may nominate three qualified growers for the vacancy from whom one will be appointed to the Commission by Governor C. L. "Butch" Otter.

NOTICE OF MEETING TO NOMINATE A <u>PROCESSOR</u> MEMBER OF THE IDAHO POTATO COMMISSION

Notice is hereby given that on <u>Thursday, March 7, 2013 at 3:30 p.m.</u> at the Idaho Potato Commission office at 3670 S. 25th Street, Idaho Falls, Idaho, nominations for one processor member of the Idaho Potato Commission may be made by qualified processors residing in the State of Idaho. Said processors may nominate three qualified processors for the vacancy from whom one will be appointed to the Commission by Governor C. L. "Butch" Otter.